

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: **WRIT PETITION No.6812 of 2023**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE.
1.	20.3.2023	<p><u>NJS,J</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>W.P. No.6812 of 2023</u></p> <p>Heard Mr.D.Satya Siva Darshan, learned counsel for the petitioner. Mr.S.V.S.S. Siva Ram, learned counsel takes notice on behalf of respondent Nos.5 to 9 and states that he filed vakalat on behalf of the said respondents.</p> <p>Registry to put up the same along with the record.</p> <p>List the matter on 21.3.2023 in Motion List.</p> <p>In the meanwhile, learned counsel for the unofficial respondents proposes to file an affidavit/ Memo on behalf of the unofficial respondents to the effect that the practice of putting Namalu on the foreheads of the persons visited Sri Narasimha Swamy Temple located in SC Colony, Medapuram Village on the occasion of Ugadi would be done away with, subject to certain modifications.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">NJS,J <i>vasu</i></p>	